The most innovative software on the market
Preprogrammed functions
An adaptable and expandable configuration
logic controller
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.crouzetsales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
2
Function toolkit
1

■  Cable type : screened twisted pair
Specifications
Type Designation Supply Code
XL 01 M2 - M2 local link (2 modules) universal 88 950 200
XL 05 4 solid state outputs universal 88 950 204
XL 06 2 Relay outputs (250mA Maximum) 100 ➞ 240 V AC 88 950 810
■  For XT 20 only (one adjacent extension per module)
■  4 or 6 additional inputs/outputs
Specifications
Type Designation Supply Code
XC 01 4 inputs PNP 2 relay outputs 24 V DC 88 950 210
4 inputs relay outputs 24 V AC 88 950 211
4 inputs 2 relay outputs 100 - 240 V AC 88 950 212
4 inputs 2 relay outputs 12 V DC 88 950 215
4 inputs NPN 2 relay outputs 24 V DC 88 950 219
Dimensions
XC 01
X C 0 1
36 mm
24 mm
60 mm
9
0
 m
m
8
2
 m
m
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.crouzetsales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
17
➜ Communication modules
■  For XT 20 only (one adjacent extension per module)
■  Communication using MODBUS or AS-i protocol
(Slave module)
Specifications
Type Designation Supply Code
XC 02 AS-i communication module 24 V DC 24 V DC 88 950 213
XC 03 MODBUS communication module 24 V DC 24 V DC 88 950 214
Modems STN 88 950 106
GSM 88 950 107
Dimensions
XC02/XC03 Modem
X C 0 1
36 mm
24 mm
60 mm
9
0
 m
m
8
2
 m
m
110 mm
7
5
 m
m
6
2
 m
m
55 mm
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.crouzetsales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
18
➜ Temperature sensors
■  Built-in converter : 0-10 V DC output
■  Applications : Industrial and domestic
Specifications
Type Range Accuracy Protection casing Protection probe Code
Zone -10 ➞ +40 °C -0.2 °C +1.2 °C IP30 89 750 150
Ventilation duct -10 ➞ +40 °C -0.2 °C +1.9 °C IP65 IP30 89 750 151
Outdoor -10 ➞ +40 °C -0.2 °C +1.2 °C IP65 89 750 152
Remote/submersible probe -10 ➞ +150 °C -0.2 °C +1.2 °C IP65 IP67 89 750 153
Outdoor -40 ➞ +20 °C -0.2°C +1.9°C IP65 IP67 89 750 155
Accessories
Type Operating temperature (o C) Operating pressure (bar) Code
Copper protective sleeve for 89 750 153 -20 ➞ +100 10 89 750 146
Stainless steel (316) protective sleeve for 89 750 153 -20 ➞ +400 16 89 750 147
Heat transfer compound - - 18 372 112
General characteristics
Supply voltage 24 V DC (±10 %)
Output 0 ➞ 10 V DC
Temperature coefficients Derating 0.01 % / °C of full scale
Temperature coefficients Offset 1.5 mV / °C
Ambient temperature (oC) -10 ➞ +60
Ambient humidity 5 ➞ 95 % RH
Material housing Self-extinguishing
Dimensions
89 750 150 89 750 151
B Ø3 mm for screw M3 x 8
C Cut-outs
D Fixing holes
E Bolt hole M3
F Maximum thickness 26 mm
80 mm
85 mm
85
 m
m
70 mm
70
 m